





Ref: K/953/NSE&BSE/2024-25

Date: 22.01.2025

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: 523610

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051 Scrip Code: ITI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed herewith the Press Release dated 22.01.2025 titled "ITI Limited Wins Aaple Sarkar Seva Kendra Order worth Rs 167 Crs in Maharashtra".

The same will also be available on the Company website https://www.itiltd.in/

This is for your kind information and records please.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For ITI Limited

Y Sathyan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A26464

Encl: as above

CIN: L32202KA1950Gol000640



January 22, 2025

PRESS RELEASE

ITI Limited Wins *Aaple Sarkar Seva Kendra* Order worth Rs 167 Crs in Maharashtra

ITI Limited, Bengaluru, country's first PSU post-independence and premier telecom manufacturing company has won a large contract from the Rural Development Department, Govt. of Maharashtra to set up, operationalize, rollout and monitor the implementation of *Aaple Sarkar Seva Kendra (ASSK)* in Gram Panchayats (*ASSK-GP*) of Chatrapathi Sambhaji Nagar Region, Nagpur Region, and Amaravati Region of Maharashtra. The contract also covers maintenance of systems for a period of one year. The project cost is approximately around Rs. 167 Crores which includes the cost of deployment of technical manpower at the ASSK-GP, and the entailing Project Management expenses.

Speaking on the new contract win, **Mr. Rajesh Rai, Chairman and Managing Director, ITI Limited** said – "We very pleased to bag this new order from Government of Maharashtra where we will be helping the government providing efficient citizen services through digital mean, thereby enabling holistic rural development of the state by strengthening the Panchayati Raj System.

Mr. Rai added – "Through e-governance platforms like Aaple Sarkar Seva Kendras, citizens can be benefitted with the offering of services through the deployment of digital technologies thereby achieving transparency, efficiency, and accessibility in e-governance services. ITI will explore more such projects in other states where it can use its IT expertise in helping state governments deliver delightful citizen-centric services."

About ITI Limited

ITI Limited, country's premier telecom company and multi-unit central public sector undertaking, is a total solutions provider in telecommunications segment. The company has state-of-art manufacturing facilities in six locations (Bengaluru, Naini, Raebareli, Mankapur, Srinagar and Palakkad) along with an in-house R&D centre in Bengaluru and marketing, sales & projects (MSP) offices spread across the country.

The company offers complete range of telecom products covering the whole spectrum of switching, transmission, and access & subscriber premises equipment. Besides offering the latest telecom solutions and customized support to a variety of business, ITI Ltd has dedicated Network System Unit (NSU) for carrying out installation and commissioning of equipment and for undertaking turnkey projects. ITI Ltd is focused on manufacturing of diversified products in defense and railway sectors and the manufacturing of solar equipment, NGN products, GPON, LED lighting systems, optical products, along with other allied products like HDPE, OFC, , smart cards, encryptors for defense , Wi-Fi etc. The company is also consolidating more of its diversifications into defense, IOT, E-governance, IT projects and services sector to gain competitive edge. The company is also successfully running state-of-art Data Centre at Bengaluru unit and offering its services to government institutions/departments, banks etc. To know more, please visit www.itiltd.in
